
INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
SATURDAY, JANUARY 21, 2006 – 0800 MST 

NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2 
 

 
 

CURRENT SITUATION: 
 
Initial attack activity was light nationally with 63 new fires reported.  Two large fires were 
contained in the Southern Area.  Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Nebraska, 
South Dakota, and Texas. 
 

 
SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES: 

 
EASTERN OKLAHOMA IA, Oklahoma State.  A transfer of command from an Oklahoma State 
Type 2 Incident Management Team (Smith) to an Oklahoma State Type 2 Incident Management 
Team (Roberts) occurred yesterday.  The team is assigned in Shawnee, OK and is assisting local, 
federal and state jurisdictions in managing existing fires and initial attack in Oklahoma.  Fire 
activity decreased due to cooler temperatures and higher humidities.  Acres and costs represent 
cumulative fire activity to date for the response area. 
 
NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service.  A Unified Command between a Florida 
State Type 2 Team (Holman) and a Texas State Type 2 Incident Commander (Hannemann) is in 
place in Granbury, TX.  The Unified Command is assisting local jurisdictions in managing existing 
fires and initial attack within the 220,000 square mile West Zone fire management response area.    
Seven new fires were reported.  Figures in the table represent cumulative fire activity to date for 
the response area.    
 
EAST TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service.  A Texas State Type 2 Incident Management Team 
(Rose) is assigned to assist local dispatch zones in managing existing fires and initial attack in 
east Texas.  Several fires were reported near petroleum facilities.  Figures in the table represent 
cumulative fire activity to date for the response area.  
 
HONEY HILL, Oklahoma Division of Forestry.  This fire started on private land eight miles 
southeast of Stilwell, OK in timber and leaf litter.  No new information was reported. 
  
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

EASTERN 
OKLAHOMA IA OK OKS 123,431 NR UNK 229 0 19 0 0 2.38M ST 

NORTH CENTRAL 
TEXAS IA TX TXS 23,341 NR UNK 658 2 53 21 1 11M N/A 

EAST TEXAS IA TX TXS 12,556 NR UNK 364 0 26 0 22 4.8M PRI 

HONEY HILL OK OKS 800 68 1/20 24 1 6 0 0 NR PRI 

STECKER OK ANA 1,288 100 --- 0 0 0 0 1 $46,000 BIA 

OLD CEMETERY TX TXS 300 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 
 
 
 
  



 
 

OUTLOOK: 
 

Weather Discussion:   High pressure will bring mild weather and high humidity to much of the 
Southern Plains.  High humidity will also prevail over Florida.  
 
 

Geographic Area 
Weather 

High 
Temperatures 

Minimum Relative 
Humidity Wind 

Southern Area 
 
Oklahoma 
 
Central and north TX 
 
 
Deep South Texas 

 
 
50 to 55. 
 
50 to 62. 
 
 
62 to 70. 

 
 
30 to 55%. 
 
15 to 30%. 
 
35% inland to 75% 
coastal. 
 
 
 

 
 
Easterly 5 to 10 mph. 
 
N or NE 5 to 10 mph. 
 
North 10 to 20 mph. 
 

Southern California 
Mostly sunny.     

 
40 to 55 mountains. 
60 to 70 valleys. 
50 to 60 upper deserts. 
60 to 70 lower deserts.  

 
20 to 40%. 

 
Northwest to northeast 
10 to 20 mph.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 

 

EXTENDED ATTACK 

After your initial sizeup of the fire and/or transfer of command from an initial attack 
IC, answer the following questions. Repeat this analysis whenever there is a 
change, or predicted change, in fire conditions. 

 
Do you have a current fire weather forecast for the fire location? 

 
Is the observed fire weather consistent with the forecast? 

 
Have you established a new organizational structure and communicated it to 
the other forces associated with the fire? 
 

 
Can you control the fire with the resources available (either on the incident or 
soon to be on the incident) under expected conditions? 

 
Have you developed a plan to attack the fire? 

• Direct or indirect  
• Anchor points  
• Escape routes  
• Head or flank attack  
• Priority areas  

 
Have you communicated this to all personnel assigned to the incident, 
including new arrivals? 

 
Can you see all of the fire area? 

 
Can you communicate with everyone on the fire and with dispatch? 

 
Are escape routes established? 

• If you are using the black, is it completely burned and without a reburn 
potential?  

 
Are safety and the standard fire orders being followed? 

 
Will you contain the fire before the next operational period? 

 
Have you reported the status of the fire to dispatch? 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


 
Do you have a complete list of what resources have been ordered for the fire?

  
  

FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

3

13

4

13

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

59 
 

2,124 

  

  

59

2,124

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

60 
 

2,124 

3

13

63

2,137

 



FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

4

2

4

2

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

10

11

  

  

  

  

  

  

25 
 

43,080 

28

51

63

43,142

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

5

0

  

  

  

  

9 
 

7,633 

3

108

17

7,741

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

11 
 

599 

15

177

26

776

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

15

725

  

  

29

4,396

7

1,385

2,253 
 

457,237 

81

2,438

2,385

466,181

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

25

736

6

0

29

4,396

7

1,385

2,298 
 

508,549 

131

2,776

2,496

517,842
 
 

Five Year Average Fires 1,077 

Five Year Average Acres 9,560 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

10

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

10

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

15

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

31

3

46

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

4 
 

797 

11

11,275

15

12,072

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

1

15

1

10

0

0

4 
 

797 

13

11,306

19

12,128

 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

100

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

100

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

4

74

4

74

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

22

1

1

  

  

  
 

  

23

891

24

914

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

130

1

130

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

10

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

10

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

14

1,316

14

1,316

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

15

13

2,129

3

11

1 
 

30 

6

268

24

2,453

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

11

2,454

11

2,454

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

6

917

  

  

74 
 

52,073 

45

35,364

125

88,354

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

2

137

21

3,057

3

11

75 
 

52,103 

104

40,497

205

95,805

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

8

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

1

2

9

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

1

8

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

1

1

2

9
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest                     
Northern California                     
Southern California                     
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest                     
Rocky Mountain                 9   
Eastern Area                 1   
Southern Area 3   23 81   21  8   315 682
Total 3 0 23 81 0 21 8 0 325 682

 

 
*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***  

 


	EXTENDED ATTACK
	Five Year Average Acres

