INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT SATURDAY, JANUARY 21, 2006 – 0800 MST NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2

CURRENT SITUATION:

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 63 new fires reported. Two large fires were contained in the Southern Area. Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Nebraska, South Dakota, and Texas.

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES:

EASTERN OKLAHOMA IA, Oklahoma State. A transfer of command from an Oklahoma State Type 2 Incident Management Team (Smith) to an Oklahoma State Type 2 Incident Management Team (Roberts) occurred yesterday. The team is assigned in Shawnee, OK and is assisting local, federal and state jurisdictions in managing existing fires and initial attack in Oklahoma. Fire activity decreased due to cooler temperatures and higher humidities. Acres and costs represent cumulative fire activity to date for the response area.

NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service. A Unified Command between a Florida State Type 2 Team (Holman) and a Texas State Type 2 Incident Commander (Hannemann) is in place in Granbury, TX. The Unified Command is assisting local jurisdictions in managing existing fires and initial attack within the 220,000 square mile West Zone fire management response area. Seven new fires were reported. Figures in the table represent cumulative fire activity to date for the response area.

EAST TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service. A Texas State Type 2 Incident Management Team (Rose) is assigned to assist local dispatch zones in managing existing fires and initial attack in east Texas. Several fires were reported near petroleum facilities. Figures in the table represent cumulative fire activity to date for the response area.

HONEY HILL, Oklahoma Division of Forestry. This fire started on private land eight miles southeast of Stilwell, OK in timber and leaf litter. No new information was reported.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
EASTERN OKLAHOMA IA	ОК	OKS	123,431	NR	UNK	229	0	19	0	0	2.38M	ST
NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS IA	TX	TXS	23,341	NR	UNK	658	2	53	21	1	11M	N/A
EAST TEXAS IA	TX	TXS	12,556	NR	UNK	364	0	26	0	22	4.8M	PRI
HONEY HILL	ОК	OKS	800	68	1/20	24	1	6	0	0	NR	PRI
STECKER	ОК	ANA	1,288	100		0	0	0	0	1	\$46,000	BIA
OLD CEMETERY	TX	TXS	300	100		0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST

OUTLOOK:

Weather Discussion: High pressure will bring mild weather and high humidity to much of the Southern Plains. High humidity will also prevail over Florida.

Geographic Area Weather	High Temperatures	Minimum Relative Humidity	Wind
Southern Area			
Oklahoma	50 to 55.	30 to 55%.	Easterly 5 to 10 mph.
Central and north TX	50 to 62.	15 to 30%.	N or NE 5 to 10 mph.
Deep South Texas	62 to 70.	35% inland to 75% coastal.	North 10 to 20 mph.
Southern California Mostly sunny.	40 to 55 mountains. 60 to 70 valleys. 50 to 60 upper deserts. 60 to 70 lower deserts.	20 to 40%.	Northwest to northeast 10 to 20 mph.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

EXTENDED ATTACK

After your initial sizeup of the fire and/or transfer of command from an initial attack IC, answer the following questions. Repeat this analysis whenever there is a change, or predicted change, in fire conditions.

Do you have a current fire weather forecast for the fire location?

Is the observed fire weather consistent with the forecast?

Have you established a new organizational structure and communicated it to the other forces associated with the fire?

Can you control the fire with the resources available (either on the incident or soon to be on the incident) under expected conditions?

Have you developed a plan to attack the fire?

- Direct or indirect
- Anchor points
- Escape routes
- Head or flank attack
- Priority areas

Have you communicated this to all personnel assigned to the incident, including new arrivals?

Can you see all of the fire area?

Can you communicate with everyone on the fire and with dispatch?

Are escape routes established?

• If you are using the black, is it completely burned and without a reburn potential?

Are safety and the standard fire orders being followed?

Will you contain the fire before the next operational period?

Have you reported the status of the fire to dispatch?

FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES			-	_		-	0
	FIRES						1 3 0 13 59 2,124	0
Northwest	4.0050		-	-	_	1 0 59 2,124 0 60	-	
	ACRES			1				0
Northern California	FIRES			_	_			0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES						1 3 0 13 59 2,124	0
Southern Camornia	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES				İ			
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lasterii Great Dasiii	ACRES						3 13	0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Oddinwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Nocky Mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES					1	3	4
Eastern Area	ACRES					C	13	13
Courth and Area	FIRES					59)	59
Southern Area	ACRES					2,124		2,124
TOTAL	FIRES	С) () (0 (-	1
TOTAL	ACRES	C		0	0 0	2,124	13	2,137

FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_				-		0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACDEC	_	-					
	ACRES				1		28 51 3 108 15 177 81 2,438 131	0
Southern California	FIRES						4	4
	ACRES						4 2 5 28 0 51 9 3 108 1 15 9 177 8 81 7 2,438 8 131	
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES						4 2 2 51 3 108 15 177 81 2,438 131	0
Factory Orașt Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
	FIRES		1					1
Western Great Basin	ACRES		0					0
O. H. and	FIRES	10)			25	28	63
Southwest	ACRES	_ 11				43,080	51	43,142
D 1 M	FIRES		5				80 51 9 3 33 108 11 15 99 177 53 81 37 2,438 98 131	
Rocky Mountain	ACRES		0			7,633	108	7,741
_	FIRES					11		
Eastern Area	ACRES					599	177	776
1	FIRES	15	5	29	7			
Southern Area	ACRES	 725		4,396	1,385	457,237	2 438	466,181
	FIRES	25			1	<u> </u>		
TOTAL	ACRES	736	6 0	4,396	1,385	508,549	2 776	517,842

Five Year Average Fires	1,077
Five Year Average Acres	9,560

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A11	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES		-	<u> </u>				0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES	_	-			_		0
	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES		-	-		_		0
	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies		_	-	-	-	-		
	ACRES FIRES			1			<u> </u>	0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	_				_		
	ACRES			ļ	ļ			0
Western Great Basin	FIRES			1				1
Western Great Basin	ACRES			10				10
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Deal Manager	FIRES		1				2	3
Rocky Mountain	ACRES		15	5			31	46
	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES			-		_		0
	FIRES					4	11	
Southern Area	ACRES		-	-		797	11,275	12,072
	FIRES	() 1	1	(0 4	<u> </u>	-
TOTAL	ACRES	_	15	10		797	11 206	12 120
	ACKES		15	10	' '	J 797	11,306	12,128

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES		1					1
Northwest	ACRES	_	100			-		100
	FIRES		100	<u> </u>			4	-
Northern California	40050	_	-			-		
	ACRES						74	
Southern California	FIRES		0	1			23	24
	ACRES		22	1			891	914
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Nockies	ACRES							0
Fastana Ossat Basin	FIRES						1	1
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES						130	130
	FIRES			1				1
Western Great Basin	ACRES			10				10
	FIRES						14	14
Southwest	ACRES					-	1,316	1,316
	FIRES		1	13	3	3 1	1	
Rocky Mountain	ACRES		15	2,129	11	30	268	2,453
	FIRES						11	
Eastern Area	ACRES	_					2,454	2,454
	FIRES			6		74		
Southern Area	ACRES		-	917		52,073	35,364	88,354
	FIRES	C) 2	1				
TOTAL	ACRES		137	3,057	11	52,103	40,497	95,805

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES			-	_			0
New december 1	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_		-	-	-		0
	FIRES							
Northern California	ACRES	_		-	-	-		
	FIRES		1				1	2
Southern California					_			
	ACRES		8	3				9
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lasterii Great Basiii	ACRES							0
Mastana Onast Dasin	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES				_			0
Doolay Mountain	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES						-	0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES				_			0
Courth area Area	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	C) 1		0 (0	1	2
TOTAL	ACRES		8	3	0 (0	1	9

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest										
Northern California										
Southern California										
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest										
Rocky Mountain									9	
Eastern Area									1	
Southern Area	3	3	23	81		21	8		315	682
Total	3	3 0	23	81	0	21	8	0	325	682

^{***} NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***